

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.:	2024-09-0944 NP-SVP				
		Date:	September 25, 2024				
Company Name	J						
Company Address	\$						
Contact Person	·	====					
Contact No.	ì						
Email Address	2						
Company TIN							
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	*						
Sir/Madam:							
expenses for the goo	overnment price/s including delivery of ds listed in Annex A . <u>Fallure to including</u> iptive brochures, catalogues, literatures.	licate information could be	basis for non -compliance. Also,				
	nanufacturer, distributor, or agent in arized certification to this effect.	the Philippines for goods liste	ed in Annex A, please attach in your				
PhilGEPS Certificat in accordance with Omnibus Sworn Stat	e, latest Income/Business Tax Re	turn and a notarized or unn nnex B. If awarded , please s notarized. The Certificate of	mit, PCAB License (if applicable), otarized Omnibus Sworn Statement submit immediately the duly notarized f Platinum Membership maybe er.				
1680 F.T. Benitez co October 3, 2024 (W	orner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila <u>or or or dednesday).</u> Quotations submitted to be indicate in the subject of your ema	email to: maaluz@dswd.go different email address(es)	as stated above shall not be considered				
	all and the second an	/	Very truly ours,				
		/	1				
			ARVY B SALABIO 9/20/24				
			curement Section Head				
Terms and Conditi	ons:						
1. Award shall be	made on per: litem basis	x total quoted price	lot basis				
2. Drien Volidity at	nall be valid until: <u>Øne Hundred Twent</u>	v (120) Calendar days					
Services shall be	pe delivered on December 9-12, 2024	y (120) Guichau says					
4. Place of Deliver	DSWD MIMAROPA, 1680 F.T B	enitez Cor. Maivar Sts. Malate	, Manila				
Terms of Paym		spection and acceptance					
	th LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Dema						
Account Name Bank Name:	K	Branch:	ımber :				
	and Bank of the Philippines accounts		ė				
Liquidated Dam	nages/Penalty: In case of failur	e to make full delivery within	the time specified above,				
the amount of	of the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of						
the unperform	ne unperformed portion for every day of delay shall be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated						
damages reac	damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances.						
	ract without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances. Is please indicate brand, model and country of origin.						
	repancy between unit cost and total cost						
9. Please Indicate	warranty:						
10 NOTE: "Pro	spective supplier must be registered at the GEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS webs	ne Philippine Government Electro lite at www. philgeps.gov.ph to re	nic Procurement System egister"				
(ИП						
<u></u>							
	curement Officer		Signature Over Printed Name				
	28-5111 to 07 loc. 24052		(Supplier)				
I DIGIGA. OU			/				

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A) DSWD MIMAROP Annex A DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register RFO No : 2024-09-0944 (should be filled up by supplier) Date: Company Name MOP: NP-SVP Company Address Contact Person **Email Address** Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. **Bidder's Specifications** (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided)
NOTE: Supplier must state here either the Item Total Cost Unit Cost Qty. Unit statement of compliance either
"COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to
indicate information could be basis for non-compliance" Catering Services for 4 days Activity: Advocacy Activity on the Prevention of

4)	100	pax	Violence Against Women and Children (including handling of Gender-Based Sexual Harassment)			
			Delivery Place: DSWD MIMAROPA, 1680 F.T Benitez Cor. Malvar Sts. Malate, Manila			
			Date of Deivery: December 9-12, 2024			
			Guaranteed pax per session: 25 pax			
			Type of serving: Managed Buffet			
			AM Snack: (10:00 am)			
			Pasta with juice			
			Lunch (12:00 pm)			
			Soup,rice, 2 viands (beef & chicken),vegetable, dessert and juice (no pork)			
			PM Snack: (3:00 pm)			
			Sandwich/pinoy delicacles with juice			
			Note:			
			Neatly packaged and warm when deliver			
			Free flowing coffee			
			>>>NOTHING FOLLOWS			
			Contact Person: Nicole H. Saplala - 09354487632			
	-	-				
	+		TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	×		
-	+	1	Fifty Thousand Pesos Only			
		-	(Php 50,000.00)			1
				Note: Please specify brand model/origin.		
			PAGE 1 OF 1			
			PAGE 1 OF 1		-	

PURPOSE:

Catering services for the conduct of the Advocacy Activity on the Prevention of Violence Against Women and Children (including handling of Gender-Based Sexual

PR No.: 2024-09-0944

(Signature over printed name)

VAT Non-VAT

(Signature over printed name) Supplier